the Companies Act, 2013 upon change in circumstances which may affect your status as
an lndependent Director.

Fees
You will be paid such remuneration by way of sitting fees for attending each of the Board
Meeting.

The sitting fees presently paid to the Non-Executive lndependent Directors is
Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). ln addition to the remuneration the
Company will reimburse all reasonable and properly documented expenses incurred.by
you for attending the meetings of the Company.

Compliance
You will have to submit in every financial year or whenever there is any change in the